

FORM PTO-16  Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027		08-20-2002 		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENTAL STATE PATENTAL S
Docket No.: Sunhom-	RECORDAT	TION FORM COV ATENTS ONL	Y	1c996 29/1
Submission  X New  Resubm Docume Correcti Reel	ission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance  X Assignment License Merger	Гуре	ent : 19/165455
Conveying P Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Party(ies)  Martijn van de Wiel		ames of conveying parties a	
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Todd A. Zeilinger			Execution Date Month Day Year  07132002
Receiving Pa	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	Ma	rk if additional names of rece	lf a document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	2381 Executive Center Driv	/e		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton city Presentative Name and	Florida State/Country	33431 Zip Code  Enter for the first Receivin	g party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	presentative name and	Audi 000		
Address (line 4)	FC	OR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
ATACAN TALLIC	Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Patents and To 900065 502289 2916545	rded with required co rademarks, Box Assig	ver sheet(s) information t inments, Washington, D.C	o: c. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013195 FRAME: 0320** 

FORM	РΤ	·O-1	619	9 E
Expires 0	6/30	/99		
OMB 065	1_00	27		

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	PAIENI		
Correspondent Name and Address Area code and Telephone Number	(561) 912-5185		
Name Lawrence J. Shurupoff			
Address (line 1) Sunbeam Products, Inc.			
Address (line 2) 2381 Executive Center Drive			
Address (line 3) Boca Raton, Florida 33431			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	eument # 8		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number the Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a $\underline{\text{new}}$ Patent Application, enter the date the patent was signed by the first named executing inventor.	application Month Day Year 08072002		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #	PCT PCT		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-2289  Authorization to charge additional fees: YeX No			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,  as indicated herein.			
Lawrence J. Shurupoff Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 02		

2

# FORM PTO-1619C

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

Conveying Party(ies)  Enter additional Conveying Parties  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	James Montagnino	07092002			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Anson Wong	08062002			
Name (line 2)	90	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Jan Biang	Month Day Year 07242002			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa		ies attached			
Name (line 1)		document to be recorded n assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	rece dom	eiving party is not niciled in the United es, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)	dom atta	nestic representative is ched. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)		separate document from ignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
	City State/Country Zip Code	document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)	is at rece	n assignment and the eiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	Stat	niciled in the United es, an appointment of a nestic representative is			
Address (line 1)	atta be a	ched. (Designation must separate document from ignment.)			
Address (line 2)	ASS	ignineric)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code				
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  er the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	ne property).			
	Application Number(s) Patent Number(s	5)			

3

**REEL: 013195 FRAME: 0322** 

Whereas, I, Martijn van de Wiel, having a residence at Jacob Catsstraat 65/24, 2515 GC, Den Haag, Netherlands, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an BATH SCALE Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed thisday of	
At	<u>-</u> *
Marijn van de Wiel	
State of) County of)	
Before me personally appeared day of	and he/she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2002.
(Notary Public) Seal	

Whereas, I, Todd A. Zeilinger, having a residence at 3456 North Bosworth Avenue, Apt. #1, Chicago, Illinois 60657, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an BATH SCALE Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 13th day of July, 2002.
At 3170 MORTH LINCOLN AVENUE.
Todd A. Zeilinger  Todd A. Zeilinger
State of Illinais
County of Cook ) 3 EILINGER
State of
(Notary Public) Seal DOROTHY MIECZKOWSKI
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 19, 2005

Whereas, I, James Montagnino, having a residence at 38W330 Yaupon Court, St. Charles, Illinois 60175, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an BATH SCALE Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

	Executed this 1 day of Voly  At 38 W 330 Your day	_, 2002. CL Si. Ch	Concer, TC	
	James Montagnino	<u> </u>		
	State of IL County of USIT			
/	Before me personally appearedhis/her free act and deed this	day of	and he/she acknowledged the foregoing instrum , 2002.	nent to b€
	(Notary Public) Seal			

Whereas, I, Anson Wong, having a residence at 10651 Buttonwood Lake Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33498, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an BATH SCALE Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 6th day of August, 2002.  At Boca Ratin Historian
Conson Woney
Anson Wong
State of Florica ) County of Kilm Brack

Before me personally appeared Anson Wong and he/she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

Notary Public) Seal

Joanne M. H.

MY COMMISSION # DD:

June 30, 20

BONDED THRU TROY F



Whereas, I, Jan Biang, having a residence at 9328 South Hamlin, Evergreen Park, Illinois 60805, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an BATH SCALE Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this $\frac{24}{\omega}$ day of July, 2002.	_·	
Jan Brang Jan Biang	<del></del>	
State of Cook County of Cook		
Before me personally appeared 1000 1300 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500	and hetshe acknowledged the fo	regoing instrument to be
(Notary Public) Seal	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CATHY J. MANDEL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/5/2004	

**RECORDED: 08/10/2002**